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UPPER BENCH $3.40 ACRES
WEST FORK

SOUTHWEST FORK

=+ LDADOUT FACLITIES
AREA 1282 ACRES

E. OVERLAND CONVEYOR .95 AGRES
NO EARTHWORK PROPGSED

F. WASTE ROCK DISFOSAL
SITE 628 ACRES
EARTHWORK PROPOSED TOFILL
NSED PONDS

G. SOUTH FORK PORTAL AREA
25 ACRES

]
i

SUBTOTAL BACKFALLING AND GRADING

p=

CATDEL (8
CATBME ()
PICKUP (1)
FOREMAN (1)

CATDBL (1}
CATE3E (3)
PICHUP (1)
FORERAN {1)

CAY DOL (1}
CAT 631E {3)
PICKUP (1)
FOREMAN {1)

CAT CaL(1)
CAT 6ITE (3)

PICKUP (1)
FOREMAN (1}

CAT 245 (1)
107 OUMP {2}
CAT €88 (1)
CAT DER (1)
PGP

FOREMAN
CAT 246 {1)™
107 DUMP (2)
CAT G8BB (1)
CAT DEN (1}~
PICKUP
FOREMAN

213z YD2FuL
517 YDSHR
412 HRS

2840 YOIALL
710 YOCUT
2130 YD)
2529 YOIMR
51785 YOUMHR
25.47 HRS
411 MRS

$829 50

te2as50

seza.sp

824,50

2 Poal

$319.77
$31221

HR

HR

HR

HR®
HR™

§101450.84

$31,085.06

$54581.24

$73 56476

$1.2497.49

$8.043.07
$1.284,67

$354,102.01



H. TOPSOIL PREPARATION AND DISTRIBLSTION

DESCRIPTION

A WATER TANK 0.28 ACRES

1FT. SOIL CEPTH

RIPPING

MINE FACILITIES AREA

LOWER TERRACE 11.4 ACRES
7.00AC @ 1.5 FT. OEPTH
44AC @1 FT. DEPTH

RIFPING

MIDDEE BENCH 11.6 AGRES
636 AC @ 1.5 FT. DEFTH
524 AC @ 1 FT. DEPTH

RIFPNG

UPPER BENGH t3.4 ACRES
867 AC @ 1.5FT. OEFTH
E73AC @1 FT. DEPTH

RIPPING

EQUIPMENT

CAY 765C (1)
CATY 588 (%)
CAY D&L (1)
PICKUP (1)
FOREMAN (1)

DEERE 410 (1)
LABORER

CAT 63IE ()
CAT D3L ()
PICKUP
FOREMAN

CAT 14G (1)
DEERE 410C (1}
LABCRER

CATESHE (5B}
CAT D6L (1)
PICKLP
FOREMAN

CAT 14G (1}
OEERE 410G (1)
LABORER

CAT BIIE(3)
CAT DAL (1)
PICKUP

CAT 146G (1)
DEERE $10C {1}
LABORER

NATERIAL
CALCULATION  UNITS

419 YIO
920 YDG/MR
450 KRS

2109 HRS

2100 HRS

15381 YD
8,454 YD3

23648 YO3
1,140 YIOMHR
2082 HRS

2082 HRS

16,141 YD3
10858 YB3

268%9 YO3
1,140 YORMR
2358 HRS

85?2 KRS

352494

$131.36

§1,241.25

22109

§1,24025
821300

§1,240.25

$213.03

umNT

HR

HR

HR
HR

$2.39264

$34.16

26, 152.58

$25941.95
$4.45713

$20373.38

2028 51



€. LOADGUT FACILITIES
19.52 AC @ 1.6 FT. DEPTH
330AC @1 FT. DEPTH

RIPPING

D. OVERLAND CONVEYOR 0.38 ACRES
DISAC @ 1 FT. BEPTH

— WASTE ROCK DISPOSAL
SITE B 29 ACRES
620 AC @ VFT. OEFTH
INPORTED FROM MINSSTTE
AREA.

RIPPING

F. SOUTH FORK PORTAL AREA
0.3AC @ 1.5FT. DEPTH
0.86AC @ 1| FT. DEFTN

RIPRRG

SUBTOTAL TOPSOR.
PREARTATION AND
DISTRIBUTION

CATEMEIM

LR ]

CATC8L{1)
PICKUP
FOREMAN

CAT 146 {1}
DEERE 410C {1)
LABORER

OUMP (1)
CAT 245 (1)
PICKLP

FOREMAN

DUMP (3)
CAT 245 (1)

FOREMAN

CAT 14G (1)
DEERE 410C {1)
LASORER

CAT 9888 (1)
CAT BN (1)
PICKUP
FOREMAN

OEERE 410C (1)
LABORER

280 YDIHR
226 HRS

30,148 YOI
23 YDImR
441.21 HRS

441.21 HRS

728 YB3
1,065 YDa
1.7¥ YOQ

50 YDYHR
35.82 HRS

35.81¢ HRS

532850

529309

827554

340081

213,

34152

$9RER

HR

HR

HR

32354878

$6,056.69

$619.18

$180.855.29

$34.017.48

81223205

$3,425.92

S415631.59



Iv. STREAM CHANNEL RECLAMATION

MATERIAL
DESCRIPTION EQUIPMENT CALCILATION  UMITS COosT UNIT AMOUNT
A. CULVERT BACKFILLING
48" DIA. CULYERTS
CULVERT Cu SEQ FT
CULVERT CJ-2 583 FT
CULVERT Cu-4 410 FT
TOTAL LENGTH OF 48~
DIA CULVERTS 1SM8 FT
QUANTITY 043 YDIFT
QUANTITY FOR PROJECT 678.54 YO3 326,50 YB3 S$17,.302.77
PROQUCTIVITY PUMP (1)
LABORER (1) 30 YO3IMR
2242 MRS $19162 HR 5248
STREAMA
LENGTH B50 FT
FILTER MATERIAL 1.29 YOQUFT
REPRAP MATERIAL 1.46 YOQUFT
(INSTALLED CCOST) FRTER 1,096.50 YD3 $2000 Yo M, 788 50
RIPRAP 1,24t.00 YOG $29.00 Yoo £35,989.00
STREAM B
LENGTH 970 FT
FILTER MATERIAL 120 YDAFT
REPRAPMATERIAL 148 YDAFT
(WSTALLED COST) ALTER 1,251.30 Y03 £29.00 L] $3.241.0

RIPRAP 141620 YD3 $29.00 YEG S41,068 20



STREAMC

LENGTH
FILTER MATERIAL

REPRAR MATERIAL
{INSTALLED 0OST)

STREAM D

LENGTH

FUTER MATERWL
REPRAP MATERIAL
(INSTALLED COST)

STREAM E

FILTER MATERIAL
REPRAP MATERIAL
(INSTALLED COST}

STREAM B YO DTRANSITION

LENGTH

FILTER MATERIAL
REPRA® MATERIAL
(INSTALLED OOST)

SREAM C TO D TRANSITIGN

LENGTH
FILTER MATERIAL

REPRAP MATERIAL
(INSTALLED COST)

ALIER
RIPRAP

FILTER
RIFRAP

FILTER
RIPRAP

FILTER
RIPRAP

FILTER
RIPRAP

€« FT
344 YOIFT
167 YOIFT
31648 YO3
15384 YOS

B FT
2.13 YOOFT

7455 YOO
00 YO’

£20.00
$29.00

$29.00
$2900

$29.00
2000

$230Q
2900

$20.00
$20.00

Yo3
YD3

EE

Y03

Yo3
YD3

$28,985.20
$30 484 80

$67,651.20
$29,127.60

$63,510.00
12815610

$9,477.9¢
8445656

$2,161.85
$872.90



ARCH CULVERT INSTALLATION CO-47

LINER PLATE

SUBFOTAL STREAM CHARNEL RECLAMATION

REVEGETATION

TOTAL AREATO &

REVEGETATED
DESCRIFTION

LOADQUT AREA

PORTAL YARD

WATER TANK &
WELL PADS

CONVEYOR ROUTE

WASTE ROCK DISEOGAL SITE

SOUTH FORK SREAKOUT

RIPARIAN STEM SUPPLEMENTY
{NOTE: RIPARIAN STEM
SURPLEMENT ACRES ARE
ALSO INCLUDED) IN ABOVE)

SUBTOTAL REVEGETATION

CONCRETE

§8.11 ACRES
EQUIPMENT

HYDROSEED
HYDROMULCH

HYDROSEED
HYDROMULCH

HYOROSEED
HYDROMUWLCH

HYDROSEED
HYDROMWR.CH

HYDROSEED
HYDROMULCH

HYDROSEED
HYDROMULCH

Gaak
1§88

MATERIAL
CALCLLATION LT

13.82 ACRES
{3.82 ACRES

34.40 ACRES
36.40 ACRES

0.25 ACRES
028 ACRES

033 ACRES
038 ACRES

£.29 ACRES
€25 ACRES

0,98 ACRES
0.96 ACRES

452 ACRES
2800 STEMSIACRE
8800 STEMS

$22.0
$28.00
§350.00
$3c.00

COST

$1.065.46
311296

$1066.45
$1,123.96

$1.066.46
$1,1z3.08

$1,066.46
$1,12386

$1.066.45
3$1,123.96

3106648
$1.12198

yD3
Y03
¥D3

ACRE
ACRE

ACRE
ACRE

ACRE

ACRE
ALRE

PLRE
ACRE

ACRE

$8,902.00
$,02.00
$5,250.00
$4,500.00

5445849 62

AMOUNT

£14.730.48
$$5533.13

$38,810.14
$40.912.14

2778
2R

3415.92
343834

$6,708.03
$7.089.71

$1.023.90
f1.09m.m

$9,80000

$137,107.2¢



W1 INTERIM SEDIMENT CONTROL FACILITIES

DESCRIPTION
A. SILT FENCE (ALL AREAS)

B. LOADOUT FACILITIES SEDIMENT
POND ENLARGEMENT FOR
RECLAMATION

C. LOADOUT DIVERSIONTO
SEDIMENT POND

OIVERSION DU 2

©. LOADOUT SEDIMENT PGND
REMOVAL - PHASE S

BACKFIL POND WEMBANKMENT
MATERIAL

TOPSCH PLACEMENT
tFT. DEFTH

REVEGETATION

DIVERSION REMOVAL DU 2

SUETOTAL INVERIM SEDIMENT
CONTROL FACILITES

EQUIPMENT
ST

CAT ge8B
FOQREMAN
PICKUP
CAT 1O

FOREMAN
PICRUR

CAT 8388
FOREMAN
PICKIP

CAT 9888
FOREMAR
PICKUP

HYDROSEED
HYOROMULECH

CAT BaeR
FIREMAN
PICKUP

MATERIAL
CALCULATION uNIT

20,000 F¥

850 YOO
220 YORR
432 HRS

1.00 KR

1500 YO
220 YDAHR
&.02 HRS
Q.3 ACRES
220 YOAHR
220 HRS

0.3 ACRES
03 ACRES

1.0 HR

COSsT

$327

23787

$166.88

$237.67

$1,05646
$7,123.98

823767

UNIY

HR

HR

HR

ACRE
ACRE

HR

$65A400.00

$1.0e8.31

S168.69

S§1.R20.49

$522.28

$319.94
£a7.19

$237.67

369634 18



MASS BALANCE EARTHWORK

LDCATION cur AL
PORTAL BACKFILLING 4] a
MINE FACLLITIES
LOWERBENCH 8118 103,352
MIDOLE BENCH 150,200 7.360
UPPER BENCH 82274 134,544
WATER TANK [ 1683
LOADGUT FACILITIES 96,149 86,445
“WERLAND CONVEYOR Q [
HASTE DISPOSAL SITE [} 2132
SOUTH FORK SITE 2,840 2 B840
JOTAL 360,182 348356
TOPSCIL MASS BALANCE
TOPSOIL MATERIAL AYANLARE
MINE FACAIFIES 91586
LOADQUT FACILIMES 27690
SOUTH FCRK SITE 2,950
YOTALS 122266
MINE FACILTES
LCRVER BENCH {24,039)
MIDOLE BENCH {22845}
UPPER BENGH {26,999}
WATER TANK {819}
LOABQUT FACILITIES {30,782}
"WERLAND CONVEYOR (629)
ASTE DISPOSAL SITE (10.148)
SOUTH FORK SITE (2.275)
TOoTALS (118138)

BALANCE 3130



